
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
15333 NE 90TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

REDMOND   WA  980523562 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 33.43 % -46.72 % 61.03 %

58,000.00 14,530.00 23,160.00 -20,310.00 70,000.00 26,530.0043,470.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 166.67 % 73.80 % 633.33 %

8,000.00 5,000.00 5,214.00 2,214.00 22,000.00 19,000.003,000.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

GRADING

32.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4200.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % 102.1000 410.50 % 28.0000 40.00 %

134,400.00 50,400.00 428,820.00 344,820.00 117,600.00 33,600.00
20.0000

84,000.00

DRAINAGE

20.0000
5 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 

1370.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 14.0000 40.00 % 66.0000 560.00 %

27,400.00 13,700.00 19,180.00 5,480.00 90,420.00 76,720.00
10.0000

13,700.00

STORM SEWER

5,500.0000
6 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 48 IN. DIAM W/ DEBRIS CAGE

1.0000 EACH 57.14 % 6,633.0000 89.51 % 11,540.0000 229.71 %

5,500.00 2,000.00 6,633.00 3,133.00 11,540.00 8,040.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00

80.0000
7 SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

578.0000 L.F. 220.00 % 38.0000 52.00 % 85.0000 240.00 %

46,240.00 31,790.00 21,964.00 7,514.00 49,130.00 34,680.00
25.0000

14,450.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
15333 NE 90TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

REDMOND   WA  980523562 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STORM SEWER

600.0000
8 STANDPIPE CAGE

4.0000 EACH 380.00 % 1,340.0000 972.00 % 1,870.0000 1,396.00 %

2,400.00 1,900.00 5,360.00 4,860.00 7,480.00 6,980.00
125.0000
500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

250.0000
9 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY 212.50 % 415.0000 418.75 % 135.0000 68.75 %

1,500.00 1,020.00 2,490.00 2,010.00 810.00 330.00
80.0000
480.00

100.0000
10 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 348.0000 248.00 % 120.0000 20.00 %

100.00 0.00 348.00 248.00 120.00 20.00
100.0000
100.00

120.0000
11 STREET CLEANING 

80.0000 HR  -27.27 % 218.0000 32.12 % 155.0000 -6.06 %

9,600.00 -3,600.00 17,440.00 4,240.00 12,400.00 -800.00
165.0000
13,200.00

8.0000
12 COMPOST SOCK 

420.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 16.0000 60.00 % 11.0000 10.00 %

3,360.00 -840.00 6,720.00 2,520.00 4,620.00 420.00
10.0000
4,200.00

8.0000
13 COIR LOG 

420.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 14.0000 40.00 % 14.0000 40.00 %

3,360.00 -840.00 5,880.00 1,680.00 5,880.00 1,680.00
10.0000
4,200.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

45.0000
15 BIORETENTION SOIL MIX

2230.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 49.3000 9.56 % 65.0000 44.44 %

100,350.00 0.00 109,939.00 9,589.00 144,950.00 44,600.00
45.0000

100,350.00

10.0000
16 COMPOST SEEDING

1880.0000 S.Y. 300.00 % 3.2000 28.00 % 5.0000 100.00 %

18,800.00 14,100.00 6,016.00 1,316.00 9,400.00 4,700.00
2.5000

4,700.00

5.0000
17 MEDIUM COMPOST

2460.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 4.3000 -28.33 % 20.0000 233.33 %

12,300.00 -2,460.00 10,578.00 -4,182.00 49,200.00 34,440.00
6.0000

14,760.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
15333 NE 90TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

REDMOND   WA  980523562 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5.0000
18 SOIL AMENDMENT

1880.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 4.0000 -50.00 % 19.0000 137.50 %

9,400.00 -5,640.00 7,520.00 -7,520.00 35,720.00 20,680.00
8.0000

15,040.00
19 TEMPORARY DEWATERING

L.S. 33.33 % 86.55 % 193.33 %

10,000.00 2,500.00 13,991.00 6,491.00 22,000.00 14,500.007,500.00

TRAFFIC
20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -78.45 % -84.75 % 66.81 %

5,000.00 -18,200.00 3,538.00 -19,662.00 38,700.00 15,500.0023,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

40.0000
21 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

52.0000 C.Y. 233.33 % 146.0000 1,116.67 % 42.0000 250.00 %

2,080.00 1,456.00 7,592.00 6,968.00 2,184.00 1,560.00
12.0000
624.00

5.0000
22 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

400.0000 S.F. -28.57 % 5.1000 -27.14 % 12.0000 71.43 %

2,000.00 -800.00 2,040.00 -760.00 4,800.00 2,000.00
7.0000

2,800.00

40.0000
23 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

1610.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % 30.2000 20.80 % 40.0000 60.00 %

64,400.00 24,150.00 48,622.00 8,372.00 64,400.00 24,150.00
25.0000

40,250.00
24 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -20.00 % 1.86 % 140.00 %

4,000.00 -1,000.00 5,093.00 93.00 12,000.00 7,000.005,000.00

200.0000
25 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH -80.95 % 1,032.0000 -1.71 % 1,800.0000 71.43 %

400.00 -1,700.00 2,064.00 -36.00 3,600.00 1,500.00
1,050.0000
2,100.00

26 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 547.06 % 437.53 % 923.53 %

5,500.00 4,650.00 4,569.00 3,719.00 8,700.00 7,850.00850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
15333 NE 90TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

REDMOND   WA  980523562 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -44.84 % 52.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 1,379.00 -1,121.00 3,800.00 1,300.002,500.00

3.0000
32 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 

3000.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 3.6000 20.00 % 6.0000 100.00 %

9,000.00 0.00 10,800.00 1,800.00 18,000.00 9,000.00
3.0000

9,000.00

3.0000
33 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

1170.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 4.4000 10.00 % 6.0000 50.00 %

3,510.00 -1,170.00 5,148.00 468.00 7,020.00 2,340.00
4.0000

4,680.00

$607,103.00 26.97% $842,101.00 76.11% $876,477.00 83.30%$478,157.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$876,477.00$607,103.00 $842,101.00BASE TOTAL 26.97% 76.11% 83.30%$478,157.00

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I NEW WEST DEVELOPMENT, INC.
2500 E VALLEY RD #C3 2417 119TH ST SW
98055-4071
RENTON   WA  980570188 EVERETT   WA  982044746
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101094

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 122.51 % 87.49 % -42.49 %

96,723.66 53,253.66 81,500.00 38,030.00 25,000.00 -18,470.0043,470.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 43.33 % -16.67 % -30.00 %

4,300.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 -500.00 2,100.00 -900.003,000.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

GRADING

98.5000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4200.0000 C.Y. 392.50 % 112.0000 460.00 % 146.0000 630.00 %

413,700.00 329,700.00 470,400.00 386,400.00 613,200.00 529,200.00
20.0000

84,000.00

DRAINAGE

30.0000
5 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 

1370.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 20.0000 100.00 %

41,100.00 27,400.00 27,400.00 13,700.00 27,400.00 13,700.00
10.0000

13,700.00

STORM SEWER

4,800.0000
6 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 48 IN. DIAM W/ DEBRIS CAGE

1.0000 EACH 37.14 % 6,200.0000 77.14 % 3,662.0000 4.63 %

4,800.00 1,300.00 6,200.00 2,700.00 3,662.00 162.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00

30.0000
7 SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

578.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 40.0000 60.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

17,340.00 2,890.00 23,120.00 8,670.00 23,120.00 8,670.00
25.0000

14,450.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I NEW WEST DEVELOPMENT, INC.
2500 E VALLEY RD #C3 2417 119TH ST SW
98055-4071
RENTON   WA  980570188 EVERETT   WA  982044746
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101094

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STORM SEWER

600.0000
8 STANDPIPE CAGE

4.0000 EACH 380.00 % 1,200.0000 860.00 % 655.0000 424.00 %

2,400.00 1,900.00 4,800.00 4,300.00 2,620.00 2,120.00
125.0000
500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
9 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY -37.50 % 75.0000 -6.25 % 700.0000 775.00 %

300.00 -180.00 450.00 -30.00 4,200.00 3,720.00
80.0000
480.00

100.0000
10 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 % 81.0000 -19.00 %

100.00 0.00 90.00 -10.00 81.00 -19.00
100.0000
100.00

125.0000
11 STREET CLEANING 

80.0000 HR  -24.24 % 150.0000 -9.09 % 140.0000 -15.15 %

10,000.00 -3,200.00 12,000.00 -1,200.00 11,200.00 -2,000.00
165.0000
13,200.00

8.0000
12 COMPOST SOCK 

420.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 7.6000 -24.00 %

3,360.00 -840.00 4,200.00 0.00 3,192.00 -1,008.00
10.0000
4,200.00

11.0000
13 COIR LOG 

420.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 9.0000 -10.00 %

4,620.00 420.00 6,300.00 2,100.00 3,780.00 -420.00
10.0000
4,200.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

48.0000
15 BIORETENTION SOIL MIX

2230.0000 C.Y. 6.67 % 51.0000 13.33 % 50.0000 11.11 %

107,040.00 6,690.00 113,730.00 13,380.00 111,500.00 11,150.00
45.0000

100,350.00

6.0000
16 COMPOST SEEDING

1880.0000 S.Y. 140.00 % 3.0000 20.00 % 5.5000 120.00 %

11,280.00 6,580.00 5,640.00 940.00 10,340.00 5,640.00
2.5000

4,700.00

3.0000
17 MEDIUM COMPOST

2460.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 3.0000 -50.00 %

7,380.00 -7,380.00 9,840.00 -4,920.00 7,380.00 -7,380.00
6.0000

14,760.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I NEW WEST DEVELOPMENT, INC.
2500 E VALLEY RD #C3 2417 119TH ST SW
98055-4071
RENTON   WA  980570188 EVERETT   WA  982044746
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101094

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5.0000
18 SOIL AMENDMENT

1880.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 5.2500 -34.38 % 6.5000 -18.75 %

9,400.00 -5,640.00 9,870.00 -5,170.00 12,220.00 -2,820.00
8.0000

15,040.00
19 TEMPORARY DEWATERING

L.S. 140.00 % 0.00 % -65.33 %

18,000.00 10,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 2,600.00 -4,900.007,500.00

TRAFFIC
20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -35.34 % 7.76 % -78.45 %

15,000.00 -8,200.00 25,000.00 1,800.00 5,000.00 -18,200.0023,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

100.0000
21 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

52.0000 C.Y. 733.33 % 110.0000 816.67 % 10.0000 -16.67 %

5,200.00 4,576.00 5,720.00 5,096.00 520.00 -104.00
12.0000
624.00

1.0000
22 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

400.0000 S.F. -85.71 % 1.0000 -85.71 % 1.0000 -85.71 %

400.00 -2,400.00 400.00 -2,400.00 400.00 -2,400.00
7.0000

2,800.00

65.0000
23 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

1610.0000 C.Y. 160.00 % 65.0000 160.00 % 62.0000 148.00 %

104,650.00 64,400.00 104,650.00 64,400.00 99,820.00 59,570.00
25.0000

40,250.00
24 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 120.00 % 110.00 % 70.00 %

11,000.00 6,000.00 10,500.00 5,500.00 8,500.00 3,500.005,000.00

2,600.0000
25 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH 147.62 % 1,000.0000 -4.76 % 850.0000 -19.05 %

5,200.00 3,100.00 2,000.00 -100.00 1,700.00 -400.00
1,050.0000
2,100.00

26 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 429.41 % 252.94 % 170.59 %

4,500.00 3,650.00 3,000.00 2,150.00 2,300.00 1,450.00850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I NEW WEST DEVELOPMENT, INC.
2500 E VALLEY RD #C3 2417 119TH ST SW
98055-4071
RENTON   WA  980570188 EVERETT   WA  982044746
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101094

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -40.00 % -20.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 -500.002,500.00

2.5000
32 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 

3000.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 3.0000 0.00 % 3.9000 30.00 %

7,500.00 -1,500.00 9,000.00 0.00 11,700.00 2,700.00
3.0000

9,000.00

1.0000
33 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

1170.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 3.9000 -2.50 %

1,170.00 -3,510.00 3,510.00 -1,170.00 4,563.00 -117.00
4.0000

4,680.00

$966,966.66 102.23% $1,010,823.00 111.40% $1,060,101.00 121.71%$478,157.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$1,060,101.00$966,966.66 $1,010,823.00BASE TOTAL 102.23% 111.40% 121.71%$478,157.00

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OAK HARBOR   WA  982770481
98277-9254
2920 N HELLER RD
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100294CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 90.94 % -100.00 %

83,000.00 39,530.00 0.0043,470.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 16.67 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 500.00 0.003,000.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

GRADING

156.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4200.0000 C.Y. 680.00 % -100.00 %

655,200.00 571,200.00 0.00
20.0000

84,000.00

DRAINAGE

26.0000
5 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 

1370.0000 L.F. 160.00 % -100.00 %

35,620.00 21,920.00 0.00
10.0000

13,700.00

STORM SEWER

5,600.0000
6 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 48 IN. DIAM W/ DEBRIS CAGE

1.0000 EACH 60.00 % -100.00 %

5,600.00 2,100.00 0.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00

55.0000
7 SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

578.0000 L.F. 120.00 % -100.00 %

31,790.00 17,340.00 0.00
25.0000

14,450.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OAK HARBOR   WA  982770481
98277-9254
2920 N HELLER RD
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100294CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STORM SEWER

1,000.0000
8 STANDPIPE CAGE

4.0000 EACH 700.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 3,500.00 0.00
125.0000
500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
9 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 720.00 0.00
80.0000
480.00

100.0000
10 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
100.00

120.0000
11 STREET CLEANING 

80.0000 HR  -27.27 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 -3,600.00 0.00
165.0000
13,200.00

7.5000
12 COMPOST SOCK 

420.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

3,150.00 -1,050.00 0.00
10.0000
4,200.00

9.0000
13 COIR LOG 

420.0000 L.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

3,780.00 -420.00 0.00
10.0000
4,200.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

55.3000
15 BIORETENTION SOIL MIX

2230.0000 C.Y. 22.89 % -100.00 %

123,319.00 22,969.00 0.00
45.0000

100,350.00

3.0500
16 COMPOST SEEDING

1880.0000 S.Y. 22.00 % -100.00 %

5,734.00 1,034.00 0.00
2.5000

4,700.00

4.3000
17 MEDIUM COMPOST

2460.0000 S.Y. -28.33 % -100.00 %

10,578.00 -4,182.00 0.00
6.0000

14,760.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OAK HARBOR   WA  982770481
98277-9254
2920 N HELLER RD
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100294CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5.6500
18 SOIL AMENDMENT

1880.0000 S.Y. -29.38 % -100.00 %

10,622.00 -4,418.00 0.00
8.0000

15,040.00
19 TEMPORARY DEWATERING

L.S. 140.00 % -100.00 %

18,000.00 10,500.00 0.007,500.00

TRAFFIC
20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -2.16 % -100.00 %

22,700.00 -500.00 0.0023,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

117.0000
21 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

52.0000 C.Y. 875.00 % -100.00 %

6,084.00 5,460.00 0.00
12.0000
624.00

1.1000
22 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

400.0000 S.F. -84.29 % -100.00 %

440.00 -2,360.00 0.00
7.0000

2,800.00

38.4000
23 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

1610.0000 C.Y. 53.60 % -100.00 %

61,824.00 21,574.00 0.00
25.0000

40,250.00
24 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 68.00 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 3,400.00 0.005,000.00

700.0000
25 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 -700.00 0.00
1,050.0000
2,100.00

26 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 370.59 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 3,150.00 0.00850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009049 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5291
HWY :SR 522
TITLE :SR 522

ELLIOT ROAD VIC
SANDFILTER 
16A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2017
15:43

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OAK HARBOR   WA  982770481
98277-9254
2920 N HELLER RD
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100294CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -68.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 -1,700.00 0.002,500.00

2.0000
32 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 

3000.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00
3.0000

9,000.00

2.2000
33 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

1170.0000 S.Y. -45.00 % -100.00 %

2,574.00 -2,106.00 0.00
4.0000

4,680.00

$1,179,018.00 146.58% $0.00
7TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$478,157.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,179,018.00BASE TOTAL 146.58%$478,157.00

7TH BIDDER REJECTED


